ORIGINAL

Mark E. Ellis - 127159

William A. Lapcevic - 238893
Elizabeth A. Handelin - 275710
ELLIS LAW GROUP,LLP

740 University Avenue, Suite 100
Sacramento, CA 95825

Tel: (916) 283-8820

Fax: (916) 283-8821

Attorneys for

|| DEFENDANT ROBERT MCFARLAND

o e N2 N i

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26
27
28

THE NATIONAL GRANGE OF THE ORDER
OF PATRONS OF HUSBANDRY, a
Washington, D.C., nonprofit corporation,

I Plaintiff,

V.

THE CALIFORNIA STATE GRANGE, a
California nonprofit corporation, and ROBERT
MCFARLAND, JOHN LUVAAS, GERALD
CHERNOFF, and DAMINA PARR,

Defendants.

-

)
/HG;EMN@ORSEW

MAR 11 2413

e (AV)
By: A. WOEDWAR

Denuiy

/

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

Case No.: 34-2012-00130439

PROOF OF SERVICE OF EX PARTE
APPLICATION FR TEMPORARY
RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE RE PRELIMINARY
INJUNCTION AND SUPPORTING PAPERS

-1-

PROQF OF SERVICE OF EX PARTE APPLICATION FR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW
CAUSE RE PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION




-1y W B

e 2]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

I, Rosanne Estrella, declare:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I am a citizen of the United States, am over the age of eighteen years, and am not a party to or

interested in the within entitled cause. My business address is 740 University Avenue, Suite 100,

Sacramento, CA 95825,

On March 10, 2013, I served the following document(s) on the parties in the within action:

EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER
TO SHOW CAUSE RE PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION

MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES
DECLARATION OF ROBERT McFARLAND
DECLARATION OF WILLIAM A. LAPCEVIC
PROPOSED ORDER

VIA FACSIMILE: The above-described document(s) was transmitted via email to the

X provided e-mail addresses on this same date of the following attorneys:

Martin Jensen

Porter Scott

350 University Avenue
Suite 200

Sacramento, CA 95825

Thomas Riordan
Porter Scott

350 University Avenue
Suite 200

Sacramento, CA 95825

Robert Swanson
BOUTIN JONES, INC.
555 Capitol Mall

Suite 1500
Sacramento, CA 95814

Daniel Stouder
BOUTIN JONES, INC.
555 Capitol Mall

Suite 1500
Sacramento, CA 95814

Attorneys for
PLAINTIFF THE NATIONAL GRANGE OF
THE ORDER OF PATRONS OF HUSBANDRY

Attorneys for
PLAINTIFF THE NATIONAL GRANGE OF
THE ORDER OF PATRONS OF HUSBANDRY

Attorneys for
DEFENDANT THE CALIFORNIA STATE
GRANGE

Attorneys for
DEFENDANT THE CALIFORNIA STATE
GRANGE

0.

PROOF OF SERVICE OF EX PARTE APPLICATION FR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW

CAUSE RE PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION




.

L o " - T B = S,

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is

a true and correct statement and that this Certificate wagaxecuted on March 10, 2013.

By. / AU

Résanne Estrella

-3

PROOF OF SERVICE OF EX PARTE APPLICATION FR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND QRDER TO SHOW
CAUSE RE PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION




