	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Mark E. Ellis - 127159 William A. Lapcevic - 238893 Elizabeth A. Handelin - 275710 ELLIS LAW GROUP, LLP 740 University Avenue, Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95825 Tel: (916) 283-8820 Fax: (916) 283-8821 Attorneys for DEFENDANT ROBERT MCFARLAND	FILED/ENDORSED MAR 11 2013 By: A. WOODWARD Deputy for	
	, 8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
	° 9	COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO		
	10			
	10	THE NATIONAL GRANGE OF THE ORDER	Case No.: 34-2012-00130439	
	12	OF PATRONS OF HUSBANDRY, a Washington, D.C., nonprofit corporation,	PROOF OF SERVICE OF EX PARTE	
	13	Plaintiff,	APPLICATION FR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO	
ORIGINAL	14	v.	SHOW CAUSE RE PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION AND SUPPORTING PAPERS	
	15	THE CALIFORNIA STATE GRANGE, a California nonprofit corporation, and ROBERT		
	16	MCFARLAND, JOHN LUVAAS, GERALD CHERNOFF, and DAMINA PARR,		
	17 18	Defendants.		
	10		J	
	20			
	21			
	22			
	23			
	24			
	-25			
2	26			
0	27			
	28			
			1	
•		PROOF OF SERVICE OF EX PARTE APPLICATION FR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE RE PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION		

	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
	I, Rosanne Estrella, declare:			
2	I am a citizen of the United States, am over the age of eighteen years, and am not a party to or			
3	interested in the within entitled cause.	My business address is 740 University Avenue, Suite 100,		
4	Sacramento, CA 95825.			
5	On March 10, 2013, I served the following document(s) on the parties in the within action:			
6 7	EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE RE PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION			
8	MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES			
9	DECLARATION OF ROBERT McFARLAND			
10	DECLARATION OF WILLIAM A. LAPCEVIC			
11	PROPOSED ORDER			
12	X VIA FACSIMILE: The above-described document(s) was transmitted via email to the provided e-mail addresses on this same date of the following attorneys:			
13				
14	Martin Jensen	Attorneys for PLAINTIFF THE NATIONAL GRANGE OF		
15	Porter Scott 350 University Avenue	THE ORDER OF PATRONS OF HUSBANDRY		
16	Suite 200 Sacramento, CA 95825			
17	Thomas Riordan	Attorneys for		
18	Porter Scott	PLAINTIFF THE NATIONAL GRANGE OF THE ORDER OF PATRONS OF HUSBANDRY		
19	350 University Avenue Suite 200			
20	Sacramento, CA 95825			
21	Robert Swanson BOUTIN JONES, INC.	Attorneys for DEFENDANT THE CALIFORNIA STATE		
22	555 Capitol Mall	GRANGE		
23	Suite 1500 Sacramento, CA 95814			
24	Daniel Stouder	Attorneys for		
25	BOUTIN JONES, INC. 555 Capitol Mall	DEFENDANT THE CALIFORNIA STATE GRANGE		
26	Suite 1500			
27	Sacramento, CA 95814			
28				
	-2-			
	PROOF OF SERVICE OF EX PARTE APPLICATION FR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE RE PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION			

.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is a true and correct statement and that this Certificate was executed on March 10, 2013. By. Rósanne Estrella - 3 -PROOF OF SERVICE OF EX PARTE APPLICATION FR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE RE PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION